FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101592715

Mi. N

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type 10.19.00	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Crystal Rock Spring Water Company 10052000				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CT				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Webster Bank				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 145 Bank Street				
Address (line 1) 143 Bank Colocc				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Waterbury	CT 06702			
City	State/Country Zip Code It imited Portnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
X Other Federally chartered savings bank representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
/2000 AAHMED1 00000131 75794711 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 0P 461 125.00 0P				
482				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0683

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (860) 240-1016			
Name Earl F. McMahon, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Reid and Riege, P.C.		
Address (line 2) One State Street			
Address (line 3) Hartford, CT 06103			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra 7579471	Idemark Application Number(s) Registration Number (s) 1 75803839 75803840 1696382 2205900		
75/94/1	1 75803839 75803840 1696382 2205900	<u> </u>	
7605557	75		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
JoHn	D. Pritt	ctober 5 , 2000	
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0684

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Collateral Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") made as of the 5th day of October, 2000 between CRYSTAL ROCK SPRING WATER COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation with its principal place of business at 1050 Buckingham Street, Watertown, CT 06795 ("Assignor") and WEBSTER BANK, a federally chartered savings bank with a place of business at 145 Bank Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Trademarks Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Agreement") of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks ("Trademarks") listed on **Exhibit A** annexed hereto, which Trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has conditionally assigned to and granted the Assignee a security interest in the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers unto the Assignee, on the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement, and as additional security for all Obligations (as defined in the Agreement), all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registration thereof as indicated in Exhibit A; provided, however, that until demand has been made for repayment of all Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) or until the occurrence or existence of a default by Assignor (as described in the Agreement), the Assignor may continue to use the Trademarks in its business as if it had not made this Assignment.

WITNESS:

CRYSTAL ROCK SPRING WATER COMPANY

Bv:

John B. Baker

Its President

Duly Authorized

01778.014/255553.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0685

STATE OF CONNECTICUT:

: ss. Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD:

On this _____ day of October, 2000, before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared John B. Baker, President of Crystal Rock Spring Water Company, a Connecticut corporation, who acknowledged the execution of this Agreement to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Commissioner of the Superi

2

EXHIBIT A

Stoneridge Trademark
Crystal Rock Water Company Trademark
What Every Body Needs
Crystal Rock
Crystal Rock
Crystal Rock
App
Crystal Rock
App
Crystal Rock App
Crystal Rock App

Registration #1696382 Registration #2205900 Application #75794711 Application #75803839 Application #75803840 Application #76055575

01778.014/255553.2/SSPINELLI

RECORDED: 12/29/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0687